
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL - 2007 WVC Season

W L Pct. Runs Opp.
1. Stevens Point 16 0 1.000 133 22
2. Wausau West 12 4 .750 82 25
3T. D.C. Everest 10 6 .625 63 64
3T. Wis. Rapids 10 6 .625 65 38
5. Merrill 9 7 .563 102 47
6. Marshfield 8 8 .500 87 67
7. Antigo 5 11 .313 76 121
8T. Rhinelander 1 15 .063 22 147
8T. Wausau East 1 15 .063 28 127

Team Batting Statistics
 School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Stevens Point 16 532 455 130 166 27 0 7 111 40 35 9 26 2 19 .425 .365
Merrill 16 519 454 102 147 22 5 5 87 37 85 11 16 1 19 .388 .324
Wausau West 16 463 414 82 119 29 3 5 73 35 43 1 11 2 12 .343 .287
Marshfield 16 511 463 87 133 7 4 0 58 31 77 2 13 2 16 .333 .287
Wis. Rapids 16 508 455 64 126 20 3 2 46 39 77 3 11 0 13 .338 .277
D.C. Everest 16 489 440 63 117 17 3 0 49 32 79 4 11 2 11 .320 .266
Antigo 16 502 456 77 110 14 8 8 61 36 112 4 4 2 15 .301 .241
Wausau East 16 393 368 28 68 3 3 0 17 16 102 5 4 0 21 .229 .185
Rhinelander 16 388 364 22 64 10 1 0 12 13 72 3 8 0 9 .211 .176

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 16 16 0 3 107.00 61 22 16 18 68 1.05
Wausau West 16 12 4 0 105.00 62 25 18 22 109 1.20
Wis. Rapids 16 10 6 0 110.00 100 38 21 24 73 1.34
Merrill 16 9 7 0 105.00 87 47 31 22 69 2.07
Marshfield 16 8 8 0 110.00 117 67 34 32 80 2.16
D.C. Everest 16 10 6 0 107.00 114 64 49 13 82 3.21
Wausau East 16 1 15 0 93.32 148 127 48 68 49 3.60
Antigo 16 5 11 1 98.00 155 121 88 33 89 6.29
Rhinelander 16 1 15 0 98.00 182 147 100 49 69 7.14



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 45 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Andie Varsho MAR 15 59 54 15 27 3 3 0 11 5 2 0 0 0 3 .542 .500
Emily Zupon ANT 16 60 55 14 26 3 1 1 7 4 7 1 0 0 5 .517 .473
Rachel Roth SP 16 54 47 14 22 4 0 1 14 4 2 1 2 0 0 .519 .468
Leah Krueger MERR 16 59 57 7 25 5 0 1 13 1 7 0 0 1 2 .441 .439
Brittany Lang SP 16 58 53 17 22 4 0 4 19 3 1 1 1 0 1 .456 .415
Alli Novotny SP 16 52 46 14 19 4 0 2 12 1 3 0 5 0 1 .426 .413
Betsy Case WR 16 60 56 8 23 3 0 0 6 4 5 0 0 0 1 .450 .411
Liz Perkins DCE 14 52 44 9 18 1 0 0 6 3 6 1 4 0 0 .458 .409
Abby Arndorfer MERR 16 66 58 19 23 2 3 0 15 1 10 3 4 0 4 .435 .397
Emily Edgerton WEST 16 55 49 18 19 4 0 0 4 2 3 1 3 0 7 .423 .388
Rachel Wendorf MERR 15 50 42 12 16 1 1 0 12 5 10 3 0 0 0 .480 .381
Brooke Piotrowski SP 16 62 53 21 20 1 0 0 8 6 9 1 2 0 7 .450 .377
Emily deLong DCE 16 58 51 10 19 6 1 0 11 7 5 0 0 0 4 .448 .373
Emily Haluska SP 16 57 44 14 16 3 0 0 12 8 0 1 2 2 0 .455 .364
Heather Kessler ANT 16 56 50 15 18 3 3 1 11 6 7 0 0 0 1 .429 .360
Deanna Pelot WEST 16 45 39 6 14 2 0 1 14 6 8 0 0 0 0 .444 .359
Lindsey Dorshorst WR 16 63 59 9 21 0 0 0 2 2 7 1 1 0 3 .387 .356
Kelcie Wittman WEST 16 52 46 11 16 3 1 3 10 4 6 0 1 1 2 .392 .348
Samantha Gates MERR 16 59 53 15 18 3 1 1 7 4 11 0 2 0 8 .386 .340
Lindsay Miller WEST 16 57 51 12 17 6 0 0 2 5 3 0 1 0 2 .393 .333
Allyson Miskovich DCE 16 52 51 9 17 0 0 0 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 .346 .333
Alyssa Gajewski DCE 16 63 58 12 19 3 0 0 6 4 1 1 0 0 3 .381 .328
Kortney Schmitz MAR 16 61 56 13 17 0 1 0 8 2 7 0 2 1 4 .322 .304
Steph Servi MERR 16 61 56 9 17 5 0 1 14 3 5 1 1 0 0 .350 .304
Jenny Hess WR 16 61 50 10 15 3 1 0 7 5 5 0 6 0 3 .364 .300
Kailie Boehm WEST 16 55 51 11 15 5 1 0 11 3 2 0 1 0 0 .333 .294
Megan Cherney SP 16 49 41 7 12 2 0 0 9 0 3 1 7 0 5 .310 .293
Britney Below ANT 16 57 52 12 15 1 3 2 11 3 7 1 1 0 3 .339 .288
Brittney HildebrandtEAST 16 48 42 6 12 0 0 0 4 4 6 0 2 0 6 .348 .286
Sarah Andres MAR 15 46 40 4 11 1 0 0 2 2 13 2 2 0 0 .341 .275
Jenny Sanasac MAR 16 56 51 7 14 0 0 0 11 4 4 0 1 0 0 .327 .275

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 28 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stacy Tuskowski SP 13 10 0 2 64.67 36 12 8 9 40 0.87
Tasia Florence WR 15 8 6 0 96.00 86 33 17 22 68 1.24
Eryn Edgerton WEST 14 10 4 0 93.00 57 24 18 22 101 1.35
Julie Leu MAR 8 3 2 0 40.33 45 17 8 9 18 1.39
Abby English MERR 10 4 4 0 54.67 48 25 16 16 36 2.05
Sam Schmeltzer MERR 9 5 3 0 50.33 39 22 15 6 33 2.09
Alicia Barrett DCE 16 10 6 0 100.00 102 50 37 11 76 2.59
Becky King MAR 11 5 6 0 69.67 72 50 26 23 62 2.61
Amy Thompson EAST 15 1 10 0 62.33 111 95 32 35 29 3.59
Britney Below ANT 12 3 7 0 54.00 68 49 33 16 43 4.28
Katrina Gehrig RH 15 1 11 0 75.00 128 103 77 39 50 7.19
Heather Kessler ANT 13 2 4 1 43.00 84 64 47 13 45 7.65



Antigo Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Emily Zupon 16 60 55 14 26 3 1 1 7 4 7 1 0 0 5 .517 .473
Heather Kessler 16 56 50 15 18 3 3 1 11 6 7 0 0 0 1 .429 .360
Britney Below 16 57 52 12 15 1 3 2 11 3 7 1 1 0 3 .339 .288
Becky Parilek 16 60 52 15 12 2 1 3 4 8 10 0 0 0 3 .333 .231
Rachel Zalewski 7 9 9 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 .222 .222
Kalynn Wolter 16 54 49 3 10 1 0 0 3 2 7 0 2 1 0 .231 .204
Sam Schroepfer 15 44 43 2 8 0 0 0 5 0 12 1 0 0 1 .205 .186
Jamie Greening 15 24 22 3 4 1 0 0 4 2 7 0 0 0 0 .250 .182
Brittany Haakenson 13 28 24 2 4 1 0 0 3 4 15 0 0 0 0 .286 .167
Alex Decker 10 22 20 1 3 0 0 0 3 2 11 0 0 0 0 .227 .150
Noelle Ponasik 12 22 20 4 3 1 0 0 1 1 10 1 0 0 0 .227 .150
Val Kessler 16 55 49 4 5 0 0 0 8 4 9 0 1 1 2 .167 .102
Alyssa Melzer 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Kristin Hanke 12 10 10 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 16 502 456 77 110 14 8 8 61 36 112 4 4 2 15 .301 .241

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Britney Below 12 3 7 0 54.00 68 49 33 16 43 4.28
Heather Kessler 13 2 4 1 43.00 84 64 47 13 45 7.65
Becky Parilek 1 0 0 0 1.00 3 8 8 4 1 56.00
Team Totals 16 5 11 1 98.00 155 121 88 33 89 6.29

D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Liz Perkins 14 52 44 9 18 1 0 0 6 3 6 1 4 0 0 .458 .409
Emily deLong 16 58 51 10 19 6 1 0 11 7 5 0 0 0 4 .448 .373
Allyson Miskovich 16 52 51 9 17 0 0 0 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 .346 .333
Alyssa Gajewski 16 63 58 12 19 3 0 0 6 4 1 1 0 0 3 .381 .328
Holley Edelburg 11 29 26 2 6 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 0 1 0 .276 .231
Megan Hanson 10 22 18 1 4 2 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 0 1 .333 .222
Jessica Bernett 15 38 35 5 7 1 0 0 2 1 11 0 1 1 1 .216 .200
Jackie Vesely 14 22 21 1 4 1 0 0 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 .227 .190
Alicia Barrett 15 46 38 4 7 0 0 0 4 5 5 0 3 0 0 .279 .184
Kelsey Chrapkowski 13 43 38 6 7 1 1 0 3 3 10 1 1 0 1 .262 .184
Heather Stachoviak 15 41 39 3 6 0 1 0 2 2 13 0 0 0 0 .195 .154
April Roble 9 22 20 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 9 1 1 0 0 .190 .150
Shawna Paoli 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 16 489 440 63 117 17 3 0 49 32 79 4 11 2 11 .320 .266

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Alicia Barrett 16 10 6 0 100.00 102 50 37 11 76 2.59
Kelsey Chrapkowski 3 0 0 0 7.00 12 14 12 2 6 12.00
Team Totals 16 10 6 0 107.00 114 64 49 13 82 3.21



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Andie Varsho 15 59 54 15 27 3 3 0 11 5 2 0 0 0 3 .542 .500
Julie Henrichs 13 30 25 6 10 0 0 0 5 2 5 0 3 0 0 .444 .400
Kortney Schmitz 16 61 56 13 17 0 1 0 8 2 7 0 2 1 4 .322 .304
Shari Burr 13 34 31 7 9 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 .333 .290
Becky King 12 29 28 3 8 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 .310 .286
Sarah Andres 15 46 40 4 11 1 0 0 2 2 13 2 2 0 0 .341 .275
Jenny Sanasac 16 56 51 7 14 0 0 0 11 4 4 0 1 0 0 .327 .275
Tanya Franke 16 62 53 13 13 2 0 0 7 6 14 0 3 0 7 .322 .245
Julie Leu 16 56 51 5 12 0 0 0 5 4 5 0 0 1 1 .286 .235
Sadie Needham 13 23 23 4 5 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 .217 .217
Kaitlyn Luepke 13 34 31 4 5 1 0 0 1 2 4 0 1 0 1 .212 .161
Becky Bymers 7 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .143 .143
Stephanie Beil 14 11 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 .182 .100
Makayla Krueger 7 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 16 511 463 87 133 7 4 0 58 31 77 2 13 2 16 .333 .287

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Julie Leu 8 3 2 0 40.33 45 17 8 9 18 1.39
Becky King 11 5 6 0 69.67 72 50 26 23 62 2.61
Team Totals 16 8 8 0 110.00 117 67 34 32 80 2.16

Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Leah Krueger 16 59 57 7 25 5 0 1 13 1 7 0 0 1 2 .441 .439
Sam Schmeltzer 11 43 37 6 15 2 0 1 9 3 2 0 3 0 0 .450 .405
Abby Arndorfer 16 66 58 19 23 2 3 0 15 1 10 3 4 0 4 .435 .397
Rachel Wendorf 15 50 42 12 16 1 1 0 12 5 10 3 0 0 0 .480 .381
Samantha Gates 16 59 53 15 18 3 1 1 7 4 11 0 2 0 8 .386 .340
Steph Servi 16 61 56 9 17 5 0 1 14 3 5 1 1 0 0 .350 .304
Sarah Pfund 16 32 27 7 7 0 0 0 3 5 7 0 0 0 0 .375 .259
Kali Kriewald 17 43 36 6 8 0 0 0 4 4 11 1 2 0 1 .317 .222
Jenny Beyer 12 29 23 5 5 2 0 0 1 3 9 0 3 0 1 .308 .217
Beth Weix 11 16 14 4 3 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 0 0 1 .313 .214
Mallory Sczygelski 16 58 49 12 10 2 0 1 8 6 8 2 1 0 2 .316 .204
Abby English 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .333 .000
Team Totals 16 519 454 102 147 22 5 5 87 37 85 11 16 1 19 .388 .324

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Abby English 10 4 4 0 54.67 48 25 16 16 36 2.05
Sam Schmeltzer 9 5 3 0 50.33 39 22 15 6 33 2.09
Team Totals 16 9 7 0 105.00 87 47 31 22 69 2.07



Rhinelander Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Machessa Samz 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Sara Rinka 14 40 36 1 11 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 2 0 3 .342 .306
Rebecca Ristau 16 41 39 4 11 4 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 .317 .282
Sara Specht 14 37 37 3 8 1 0 0 2 0 10 0 0 0 1 .216 .216
Jeanette Wendler 14 30 28 1 6 2 0 0 3 0 5 2 0 0 1 .267 .214
Kathryn Stingl 4 6 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 .200 .200
Kelsi Bishop 12 30 29 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 .172 .172
Lauren Wallace 14 35 35 1 6 1 0 0 2 0 12 0 0 0 0 .171 .171
Brittany Detert 16 42 38 2 6 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 2 0 0 .200 .158
Katrina Gehrig 16 33 31 2 4 1 0 0 1 1 7 0 1 0 1 .156 .129
Megan Biscobing 15 43 39 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 .163 .077
Rhea Mainhardt 14 33 30 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 6 1 1 0 0 .125 .067
Cassie Krueger 13 16 15 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .063 .000
Ashley Olson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 16 388 364 22 64 10 1 0 12 13 72 3 8 0 9 .211 .176
Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Sara Rinka 8 0 4 0 22.00 51 40 19 9 19 6.05
Katrina Gehrig 15 1 11 0 75.00 128 103 77 39 50 7.19
Ashley Olson 1 0 0 0 1.00 3 4 4 1 0 28.00
Team Totals 16 1 15 0 98.00 182 147 100 49 69 7.14

Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Sam Przybelski 7 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001.000
Stacy Tuskowski 13 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0001.000
Amanda Evanoff 9 15 14 4 9 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 .667 .643
Jennifer Alessi 11 5 5 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 .600 .600
Rachel Roth 16 54 47 14 22 4 0 1 14 4 2 1 2 0 0 .519 .468
Brittany Lang 16 58 53 17 22 4 0 4 19 3 1 1 1 0 1 .456 .415
Alli Novotny 16 52 46 14 19 4 0 2 12 1 3 0 5 0 1 .426 .413
Brooke Piotrowski 16 62 53 21 20 1 0 0 8 6 9 1 2 0 7 .450 .377
Emily Haluska 16 57 44 14 16 3 0 0 12 8 0 1 2 2 0 .455 .364
Tia Teske 12 29 26 7 9 4 0 0 10 2 1 0 1 0 0 .393 .346
Cassie Krueger 12 11 9 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 .400 .333
Katie Shulfer 10 7 6 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .429 .333
Megan Cherney 16 49 41 7 12 2 0 0 9 0 3 1 7 0 5 .310 .293
Hilary Trebiatowski 10 26 25 4 7 1 0 0 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 .280 .280
Amber Alekna 16 49 37 7 10 1 0 0 9 6 6 2 4 0 1 .400 .270
Jordan Kryshak 15 40 33 10 8 1 0 0 6 7 2 0 0 0 0 .375 .242
Nicole Henke 9 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .200 .200
Brittany Bergquist 8 10 8 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 .200 .000
Team Totals 16 532 455 130 166 27 0 7 111 40 35 9 26 2 19 .425 .365
Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Nicole Henke 7 2 0 0 17.67 8 2 1 1 5 0.40
Stacy Tuskowski 13 10 0 2 64.67 36 12 8 9 40 0.87
Sam Przybelski 6 4 0 1 24.66 17 8 7 8 23 1.99
Team Totals 16 16 0 3 107.00 61 22 16 18 68 1.05



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Olivia Theut 9 15 12 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 7 1 0 0 1 .467 .333
Brittney Hildebrandt 16 48 42 6 12 0 0 0 4 4 6 0 2 0 6 .348 .286
Carmella Jasperson 16 48 45 5 11 0 0 0 4 3 6 0 0 0 6 .292 .244
Amy Thompson 16 41 37 3 8 1 0 0 2 3 13 0 1 0 2 .275 .216
Taylor Zillman 14 37 37 3 8 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 2 .216 .216
Sami Kurth 14 32 32 2 6 1 1 0 1 0 16 0 0 0 0 .188 .188
Tarissa Moss 10 17 17 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 .176 .176
Nicole Jasperson 13 32 32 4 5 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 .156 .156
Katie Pensinger 16 46 43 2 6 0 1 0 0 3 10 0 0 0 2 .196 .140
Julie Schneider 10 17 15 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 .235 .133
Erin Reeder 14 27 26 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 .111 .077
Brianna Ullenbrauck 13 24 21 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 13 1 1 0 1 .130 .048
Jessica Jasperson 7 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Team Totals 16 393 368 28 68 3 3 0 17 16 102 5 4 0 21 .229 .185

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Nicole Jasperson 3 0 1 0 6.00 11 8 3 6 3 3.50
Amy Thompson 15 1 10 0 62.33 111 95 32 35 29 3.59
Sami Kurth 7 0 4 0 25.00 26 24 13 27 17 3.64
Team Totals 16 1 15 0 93.33 148 127 48 68 49 3.60

Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Chelsea Schroeder 8 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .400 .400
Emily Edgerton 16 55 49 18 19 4 0 0 4 2 3 1 3 0 7 .423 .388
Deanna Pelot 16 45 39 6 14 2 0 1 14 6 8 0 0 0 0 .444 .359
Kelcie Wittman 16 52 46 11 16 3 1 3 10 4 6 0 1 1 2 .392 .348
Lindsay Miller 16 57 51 12 17 6 0 0 2 5 3 0 1 0 2 .393 .333
Kailie Boehm 16 55 51 11 15 5 1 0 11 3 2 0 1 0 0 .333 .294
Alie Meyer 16 39 37 4 10 2 0 0 6 1 3 0 1 0 0 .289 .270
Eryn Edgerton 16 50 46 7 11 1 0 0 9 3 4 0 1 0 0 .286 .239
Stacey Kyle 16 44 39 7 7 3 0 1 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 .273 .179
Ashley Stubbe 10 16 12 1 2 1 0 0 4 2 5 0 2 0 1 .286 .167
Sara Kohlhepp 15 45 39 5 6 2 1 0 5 4 4 0 1 1 0 .227 .154
Mackenzie Fischer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 16 463 414 82 119 29 3 5 73 35 43 1 11 2 12 .343 .287

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Kelcie Wittman 2 2 0 0 11.00 5 1 0 0 8 0.00
Ashley Stubbe 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Eryn Edgerton 14 10 4 0 93.00 57 24 18 22 101 1.35
Team Totals 16 12 4 0 105.00 62 25 18 22 109 1.20



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Betsy Case 16 60 56 8 23 3 0 0 6 4 5 0 0 0 1 .450 .411
Caitlin Benbow 15 32 28 4 10 2 0 0 8 4 2 0 0 0 0 .438 .357
Lindsey Dorshorst 16 63 59 9 21 0 0 0 2 2 7 1 1 0 3 .387 .356
Krystal Quinnell 10 25 23 3 8 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 .400 .348
Taylor Weinfurter 15 31 28 3 9 2 0 0 4 1 5 1 1 0 0 .367 .321
Jenny Hess 16 61 50 10 15 3 1 0 7 5 5 0 6 0 3 .364 .300
Tasia Florence 15 49 47 7 12 4 1 1 8 2 10 0 0 0 2 .286 .255
Alicia Merdan 16 55 46 7 11 1 1 0 6 8 11 0 1 0 1 .352 .239
Jena Vruwink 16 45 44 5 9 4 0 0 2 1 5 0 0 0 2 .222 .205
Andrea Paulin 9 12 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .250 .182
Morgan Babcock 13 29 24 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 1 0 1 .286 .167
Jodi Leggett 4 13 13 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .154 .154
Rachel Lamb 11 17 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 1 0 0 0 .235 .000
Chelsea Stranz 11 9 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 .125 .000
Molly Pixler 4 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 .143 .000
Team Totals 16 508 455 64 126 20 3 2 46 39 77 3 11 0 13 .338 .277

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Tasia Florence 15 8 6 0 96.00 86 33 17 22 68 1.24
Betsy Case 3 2 0 0 14.00 14 5 4 2 5 2.00
Team Totals 16 10 6 0 110.00 100 38 21 24 73 1.34


